**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

pie-liours

### WARRANTY DEED

GRANTOR(S):

FRED BERNACCHI, A Single Man

PRESENTLY RESIDING AT:

sop al. Vin Nortante Ava Bosa via, IL 60510 Doc#. 1822119214 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/09/2018 10:18 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20180801651398

ST/CO Stamp 0-829-017-888 ST Tax \$81.00 CO Tax \$40.50

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

for and in consideration of Ten Pollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to:

SHANNON OBED AND KWAKU OBED, as Joint Tenants

the following described Real Estate situated in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO, INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE

AND MADE A PART HERE OF.

P.I.N.:

16-06-113-037-1012

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1301 N. Harlem Ave, Unit 2, Oak Park, IL 60302

SUBJECT TO: (1) General real estate taxes for the year 2018 and substant years. (2) Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record. (3) Private, public and utility easements. (4) Governmental taxes or assessments for improvements not yet completed.

Hereby releases and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said real estate forever.

DATED this \_ 8 day of august , 20 18.

FRED RERNACCHI

**Real Estate Transfer Tax** 

5648.006





1822119214 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK ) SS: I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Fred Bernacchi personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that s/he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this gth day of August , 2018.

OFFICIAL SEAL RACHAE STEERE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION E. P.P.ES:06/05/21

Prepared by:

Juan Vaglienty, Attorney at Law, 2500 E. Devon, Ste 250, Des Plaines, IL 60018

Return to:

732 GUNDGRION DATE PART. IL 60304

Send on.

h waku observed

834 wood Binse

24 PART, IL 6 -lort's Orrica

**REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX** 

08-Aug-2018



COUNTY: 40.50 ILLINOIS: 81.00 TOTAL: 121.50

16-06-113-037-1012

20180801651398 | 0-829-017-888

1822119214 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

#### PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 2 IN BERKSHIRE WEST CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE **FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:** 

LOT 11 IN S. T. GUNDERSON AND SON'S GREENFIELD ADDITION TO OAK PARK SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 88084328 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE FIGHT TO USE OF P-3, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE The of Coop County Clerk's Office SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 88084328. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINO'S.

1301 N Harlem Ave., Uni 2 Oak Park, IL 60302